

STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL BOARD

Suite 165 Metro Squaro 7th & Robert Streets St. Paul, Minnesota 55101 August 29, 1980

Mrs. Ella Lindseth City Clerk City Hall Dawson, Minnesota 56232

Re: Docket Number A-3707

Ordinance Number 181

City of Dawson

Dear City Clerk:

The Minnesota Municipal Board has now processed and approved the above ordinance and filing fee in accordance with Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 414, and the Rules of Procedure.

According to law, this annexation ordinance must be filed with the Township Clerk, County Auditor, Secretary of State and the Municipal Board. (Since the ordinance has already been filed with the Municipal Board, no additional copies are required.)

The annexation is final upon the date the ordinance is approved by the Board, which is the date of this letter.

Sincerely,

MUNICIPAL BOARD

Patricia D. Lundy

Assistant Executive Director

PDL:kj

cc: Secretary of State County Auditor Township Attorney Municipality STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED SEP 1: 1980

Jean anderson Grove

(REVISED 7/78)

ORDINANCE NO. 181 '

AN ORDINANCE ANNEXING TERRITORY AND EXTENDING CITY LIMITS

The City Council of the City of Dawson does hereby ordain as follows:

SECTION 1: That it is hereby found and determined that the tract of land situated in the County of Lac qui Parle, State of Minnesota, described as follows, to-wit:

A tract or parcel of land located in the Southeast Quarter (SE4) of Section Seventeen (17), Township One Hundred Seventeen (117N) North, Range Forty-Three (43W) West of the Fifth Principal Meridian, described as follows, to-wit: Commencing at the Southwest corner of the Southeast Quarter of the Southeast Quarter (SE4SE4) of said Section 17, thence running westerly on and along the south line of said Southeast Quarter (SE4) of Section 17, for a distance of Two Hundred (200) feet, thence running Northerly on a line parallel with the west line of said Southeast Quarter of the Southeast Quarter (SE4SE4) of Section Seventeen (17), to the South right-of-way line of the Chicago and Northwestern Railway Company, formerly the Minneapolis and St. Louis Railway Company, thence running Southeasterly along the South rightof-way line of said railway company, to a point of intersection with the West line of said Southeast Quarter of the Southeast Quarter (SE¹4SE¹4) of Section 17, thence running Southerly on and along the said west line of said Southeast Quarter of the Southeast Quarter (SE4SE4) of Section 17 to the place of beginning.

is contiguous with the corporate limits of said City of Dawson and is adaptable to urban government and is suitable for industrial development, and it is in the best interest of the City of Dawson that the above-described territory be annexed to the City of Dawson for all government purposes.

SECTION 2: That it is hereby found that the Town Board of the Town of Riverside, by its Resolution Consenting to Annexation, waives all right of objections to and hearing on annexation of said territory otherwise permitted by pertinent statutes and consents to the annexation of said territory to the City of Dawson.

SECTION 3: That all of said tract of land described in Section 1 hereof is annexed to the City of Dawson for all governmental purposes and that the city limits of the City of Dawson are hereby extended and enlarged to include the same, and that all of said territory is hereby zoned as industrial property and is assigned to and made a part of the Third Ward of the City of Dawson.

SECTION 4: That this ordinance shall be in effect from and after final

STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED
SEP 1 1 1980

Gran Anderens throwe
Secretary of State

final passage and publication and that true and correct copies thereof be forwarded to and filed with the Minnesota Municiple Board, the County Auditor of Lac qui Parle County, Minnesota, and the Secretary of State of the State of Minnesota.

PASSED, ADOPTED, AND APPROVED THIS lst day of July ,1980.

(CITY SEAL)

James Carlson
Mayor

ATTEST:

City Clerk

1st Reading: June 3,1980

2nd Reading: July 1,1980

Published: July 10,1980

STAPE OF MINNESOTA ព្យ ។ COUNTY OF LAC QUI PARLE

I, Fila Lindsoth, wity Clerk of the City of Dawson, Minnesota, do certify that the attached writing is a true and correct copy of Ordinance No. 181 entitled "Ak ORDINANCE ANNALIG TERRITORY AND ENTENDING UITY LIMITS", passed, adopted and approved on the 1st day of July, 1980, as published in the Dawson Sentinel on the 10th day of July, 1980, and as the same is of record in my office.

witness my hand and the scal of said City, this 17th day or July, 1980.

Ecla Ladeth

(CTTY SEAL)